## NOTICE OF INTENDED SINGLE/SOLE SOURCE PURCHASE

Posted: September 4, 2024 – September 24, 2024 (15 business days)

Notice of Intended Decision: September 25, 2024

Agency: Stickboy Creative

Title: Expansion of Existing Platform for Charity for Change Programming

Vendor: Stickboy Creative developed and currently maintains the existing platform for Charity for Change's online programming. As such, Stickboy Creative has been identified as the only qualified supplier possessing the unique and singular available capability to meet the requirements of the agency regarding the solicited service to build code for the expansion and enhancement of the learning platform, including updating the curriculum.

Total Estimated Amount: \$300,000

**Procurement Department Contact:** 

Kimberly Komorny, Procurement Officer Charity for Change

Ph: 239.592.6787

Email: kimberlykomorny@charityforchange.org

If you believe you provide a "like" product or service, please contact the Procurement Officer listed above. "Like" shall mean equal, equivalent, and/or identical. Prospective vendors must provide information regarding their ability to supply the products or contractual services described. If the Procurement Officer does not receive "like" product or service information during the posting period, the purchase order shall be issued to the listed vendor.

Posted in accordance with Charity for Change Policies & Procedures by Kimberly Komorny, Director of Operations & Finance, who serves as the Procurement Officer for Charity for Change, Inc.